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1985 Wisconsin Act 342 
AN ACT to renumber 560.095 (4) (b) 4; and to create 560.095 (4) (b) 4 of the statutes, relating to making program 

trainee compensation an eligible cost of a labor training program and making an appropriation . 

SECTION 3. Appropriation changes; development. 
The appropriation to the department of development 
under section 20.143 (4) (b) of the statutes, as affected 
by the acts of 1985, is increased by $3,000,000 as one-
time financing for fiscal year 1986-87 to fund labor 
training grants until June 30, 1987 . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1 . 560.095 (4) (b) 4 of the statutes is 
renumbered 560.095 (4) (b) 5 . 
SECTION 2. 560.095 (4) (b) 4 of the statutes is cre-

ated to read : 
560.095 (4) (b) 4. Wages, salary or other compensa-

tion for program trainees . 
SECTION 2d . Nonstatutory provisions . No busi-

ness may use funds provided under SECTION 3 of this 

act to pay the wages, salary or other compensation of 

any individual who is not a resident of this state. 
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